TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Net Insight AB		03/29/2010	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Net Insight Intellectual Property AB		
Street Address:	Box 42093, S-126 14		
City:	Stockholm		
State/Country:	SWEDEN		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2551518	NET INSIGHT
Registration Number:	2571834	N
Registration Number:	2593398	NIMBRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (803) 799-2000

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street
Address Line 2: 42nd Floor, IP Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004612 FRAME: 0224 OP \$90,00 2551

900200756

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. McElwaine				
Signature:	/John C. McElwaine/				
Date:	08/26/2011				
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif					

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004612 FRAME: 0225

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Net Insight AB, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, and having a principal place of business at Ingenjorsvagen 3, S-117 43 Stockholm, SWEDEN (hereinafter, "Assignor") has used the trademarks, and owns the following registrations thereof:

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
NET INSIGHT	United States	2551518	March 26, 2002
N Design	United States	2571834	May 21, 2002
NIMBRA	United States	2593398	July 16, 2002

WHEREAS, Net Insight Intellectual Property AB, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, and having a principal place of business at c/o Net Insight Consulting AB, Box 42093, S-126 14, Stockholm, SWEDEN (hereinafter, "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said marks, the registrations thereof and the good will of the business symbolized by said marks,

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks, and the said registrations, and in and to any and all claims and choses in action, whether at law or in equity, for past and future infringement or dilution of said marks, for past and future acts of unfair competition related to said marks, and for any and all other past and future acts related to said mark and giving rise to any remedy by statute or otherwise.

This is a confirmatory assignment, effective March 29, 2010.

RECORDED: 08/26/2011

NET INSIGHT AB

Title: <Ec

TRADEMARK REEL: 004612 FRAME: 0226